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62.50-64.00, few 64.0045.50; Good
and Choice 1-2 1100-1350 lbs. 63.00
67.75, about a dozen head 65.00
66.35; Choice 2-4 1000-1425 lbs.
60.5063.50, few 63.5063.85; high
Good and low Choice 2-3 1000-1275
lbs. 58.0061.00, Good 2-3 54.00
59.00; Good and Choice 12001500
lbs. holsteins 52.5057.50, few
Choice 58.0060.50, Standard 1-2
48.75-52.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 9001150 lbs. 54.50-59.00,
few Yield grade 2 59.0063.25; Good
2-3 8001050 lbs. 52.0055.50.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 40.50-43.50, few 43.50-45.00,
Commercial 3-4 37.00-41.50, Cutter
1-2 39.0042.50, few 42.5043.50,
Canner and low Cutter 36.00-39.00,
few 34.00-37.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1050-1350
lbs. 56.00-59.75, few 60.00-63.00;
Good 1000-1275 lbs. 52.0055.50.

BULLS: Yield Grade 11100-2100
lbs. 51.5055.50, few 55.50-58.75;
Yield Grade 2 1000-1350 lbs. 48.50-
52.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers mostly
steady. Demand good for calves to
return tofarm.

VEALERS: Prime special fed
270-330 lbs. 105.00-115.00; Choice
160-230lbs. 95.00-110.00, few 110.00-
115.00; choice 240-300 lbs. 80.00-
95.00, 120-150 lbs. 75.00-90.00; high
Good and low Choice 160-280 lbs.
68.00- 120-160 lbs. 56.00-80.00,
80-115 lbs. 45.00-59.00, several 65-80
lbs. 37.0050.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
90-115 lb. holstein heifers 70.00-
98.00, 40 head 100-115 lbs. 126.00-
130.00; bulk 95-125 lb. holstein bulls
69.00- few head 81.00-88.00,
several small frame 85-110 lbs.
55.00-

St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, Oct. 21

St Louis .

Reports supplied by USDA
CATTLE :

r
Receipts this week

4,300; week ago 4,100; year ago
4,500. Compared to the previous
week, slaughter steers and heifers
steady. Cows steady to 1.00higher.
Bulls firmto 1.00 higher. Slaughter
supply mainly Choice and Choice
and Prime 1050-1200 lb. steers,
around 35% heifers and 10%cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-41050-1275 lbs.
60.00-60.25, few 60.50. Choice 2-4
950-1300 lbs. 58.50-60.00,package 2-
3 1050 lbs. 60.50; few lots 4-5 1265-
1370 lbs. 51.75-52.25. Mixed Good
and Choice 2-4 900-1200 lbs. 57.00-
58.50. Good 2-3 900-1150 lbs. 55.00-
57.00. Mostly Good 2-3 1050-1350 lb.
Holsteins 51.00-54.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-4 900-1050 lbs.
56.50-57.50; Few lots 4-5 900-1100
lbs. 52.00-53.00. Choice 2-4 850-1050
lbs. 55.00-56.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 800-1000 lbs. 53.00-55.00.
Good 2-3750-950 lbs. 51.00-53.00.

COWS; (Closing week sales)
Utility and Commercial 2-4 37.00-
39.00 Boning Utility 1-239.00-41.00.
Cutter 1-2 36.00-38.00. Conner and
Low-Cutter 1-2 31.00-36.00.

FEEDERS: (including around
1,600 at the regular Thursday
auction.) Thin fleshed steers
weighing under 600 lbs. steady;
weights over 600 lbs. and all
weights fleshy offerings 1.002.00
lower. Feeder heifers 2.00-5.00
lower, mostly 3.005.00 lower.
Supply mainly medium and small
frame 1-2300700 lb. steersand 300
600 lb. heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Frame : Few Lots 370500 lbs.
66.0070.00; 550650 lbs. 65.5067.25;
Lot thin 710 lbs. 60.00. Medium
Frame 1-2 and small frame 1: 300
500 lbs. 57.2063.00, mostly 57.20
61.00. Large frame 2 holsteins:
several lots 420650 lbs. 50.0056.25;
few 820975 lbs. 44.50-18.50.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
Frame 1: 350550 lbs. 50.0055.25;
600700 lbs. 49.75-54.75. Medium
Frame 1-2:375-550lbs. 45.50-48.00.

STOCK COWS: Couple lots
medium frame 1-2: 800-825 lb.
Young and middle-aged41.0041.75.

Belknap Livestock
Auction
Dayton, Pa.

Wednesday, Oct. 20
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 202: One Good
slaughter steer at 50.00, one
Standard 45.00. Couple Good
slaughter heifers 47.50 and 48.00,
few Standard 44.0047.50. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 37.00-
43.00, one at 45.00, Cutters 34.50-
37.75, Canner & Low Cutter 28.00-
34.50, Shells down to 20.00. Few
Yield Grade «1 and §2lOOO-1875 lbs.
slaughterbulls 41.5047.00. Medium
& Large Frame #1 660-870 lbs.
feeder steers44.50-52.00, few Large
Frame #2 555860 lbs. 33.0044.00;
Medium & Large Frame #1365865
lbs. feeder heifers 38.0043.50,
Medium & Large Frame #2 320-700
lbs. 30.0087.00; Medium & Large
Frame #1 480820 lbs. feeder bulls
42.0047.50, Medium & Large
Frame §2 310885 lbs. 27.0088.00.

CALVES 132; Few Choice
vealers 84.00-90.00, few Good 65.00-
75.00, few Standard 45.0080.00,
Standard & Good 90-120 lbs. 48.00-
54.00, 6585 lbs. 40.0049.00, few
Utility 55-70 lbs. 25.0087.00. Farm
calves, hosltein bulls 95-125 lbs.
52.0081.00; beef cross bulls &

heifers 60-110 lbs. 47.0080.00.
HOGS 147; US No. 1-2 220-245 lbs.

barrows & gilts 56.2587.00, No. 18
210-250 lbs. 55.5086.25, No. 28 215-
270 lbs. 53.5085.00. Few US No. 18
275425 lbs. sows 52.0086.25, few
Medium 220800 lbs. 30.0042.00.
Boars 42.2544.25.

FEEDER PIGS 96: US No. 18
2085 lbs. feeder pigs 16.00-28.00per
head, No. 18 3545 lbs. 28.0087.00,
one lot No. 18 55 lbs. 40.00 per
head, one lot Utility 105 lbs. 33.00
cwt.

SHEEP 5: No market test.

MiddleburgLivestock

lbs. 90.00107.00.
HOGS456: (Monday, October 16,

1982). US No. 1-2 210235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 57.6058.60, few to
59.00. No. 1-3 190250 lbs. 57.00
57.60, No. 2-3 190270 lbs. 53.00
57.00. US No. 1-3 375600 lbs. sows
52.75-55.00, No. 2-3 370450 lbs.
47.0052.00. Boars 180700 lbs. 43.00
47.00.

FEEDER PIGS 250: US No. 1-3
1020 lbs. feeder pigs 18.0030.00per
head, No. 1-3 20-40 lbs. 30.00-50.00,
No. 1-3 4060 lbs. 50.0059.50 per
head.

SHEEP 40: Choice 80115 lbs.
wooled slaughterlambs 48.00-53.00,
Good 40.00-48.00. Slaughter ewes
15.0020.00.

GOATS 13: Kids 12.0017.00 per
head, Large Goats 32.00-46.00 per
head.

DewartLivestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday,Oct. 18
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 242: Few Choice No. 24
1000-1200 lbs. slaughter steers
59.75-63.25, few Good 56.5068.00,
Standard 48.50-54.00, few Utility
42.0046.50. Few Choice slaughter
heifers 54.00-57.00, few Good 52.25-

«sss&

56.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 38.50-43.50, couple
to 44.75, Cutters 37.75-40.00, Canner
& Low Cutter 35.0037.75, Shells
down to 25.00. One Standard
slaughter bullock at 47.50. Yield
Grade #1 9302000 lbs. slaughter
bulls 47.35-53.75, one at 62.25.

BULLS: Yield grade 1-2 1050-
1900 lbs. 46.00-52.00. Few yield
grade 153.00, individual at 54.00.

WEDNESDAY’S WEEKSHEEP
AUCTION: Receipts about 400
head. Compared last Wednesday,
slaughter lambs weak to 2.00
lower. Not enough other classes to
tpct nnrps

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Scat-
tered lots Choice and Prime 99-113
lbs. shorn with mostly No. 1-2pelts
45.59-50.00, lot 118 lbs. 52.00.
Several lots Choice and Prime 80-115
115 lb. Wooled 44.50-48.00, mostly

45.00-47.00. Few lots Choice 80-95
lbs.42.00-44.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Few lots
Choice and Fancy 60-95 lbs. 41.00-
45.00.

Middleburg, PA
Tues. October 19

CALVES 239: Choice vealers
79.00-96.00, few Good 60.00-74.00,
Standard & Good 70-100 lbs. 45.00-
55.00. Farm calves, holstein bulls
90-130 lbs. 55.00-66.00, couple to
89.00; holstein heifers 90-140 lbs.
60 00-97 00

HOGS 114: US No. 1-2 210-240lbs.
barrows & gilts57.40-58.30, few lots
No. 1-3197-260 lbs. 56.00-56.30.Few
US No. 1-3 370-725 lbs. sows 50.00-
56.00. Boars 40.00-48.50.

FEEDER PIGS 203: US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 22.00-34.50 per
head. No. 1-3 40-55 lbs. 43.00-55.00
per head.

SHEEP 13: Few Choice 95-135
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 46.00-
56.00.

Kutztown

Reports supplied bythe auction
CATTLE 400; High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 62.00-64.60,
Choice 60.00-63.85, Good 56.00-60.00,
Standard 50.00-56.00, Utility 45.00-
50.00. Few Choice slaughter heifers
62.85, Good 54.00-58.75, Standard
45.00- Utility 42.00-45.00.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 38.75-43.75, one at 45.75,
Cutters 36.00-41.75, Canner & Low
Cutter 34.00-36.00, Shells down to
30.00. Few Choice slaughter
bullocks at 60.00, Good 55.00-59.85.
Yield Grade HI 1200-1985 lbs.
slaughter bulls 52.00-54.60; yield
grade H 2 800-1200 lbs. 44.00-52.00.
Medium Frame #1 350-820 lbs.
feeder steers 52.00-64.50.

CALVES 145: Choice vealers
90.00- Good 70.00-85.00,
Standard & Good 90-110 lbs. 46.00-
60.50, 70-90 lbs. 35.00-46.00. Farm
calves, holstem bulls 90-115 lbs.
67.50-87.00; holstein heifers 90-120
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We’re aimin’ to make IH your brand!

livestock market and auction news

OUR BEST SHOWDOWN.
YOUR BEST CHANCE TO WIN.
Come on out to the Red Power Showdown. With a new lineup of
International® tractors and the latest in other innovative Interna-
tional equipment, too...including Early Riser planters, Axial-Flow
combines and Earth Metal™ tillage tools. And the best Showdown
Sweepstakes ever!

36 winnersof 136 hp International 5088 tractors. So many prizes
have never been offered in our Showdown Sweepstakes. One
tractor for each International Harvester sales district. That’s 36
winners in ait. Comeon out and test drive a new international
tractor andregister for the Sweepstakes. You could win the use of
a 136 PTO hp international5088for 6 months or 300 hours, which-
ever occurs first. See us for complete details. Void where prohibited
by law.

THURS. & FRI., OCT. 28 & 29
10 AM to 4 PM

North ofKutztown, PA (Wessner Bros. Farm)

See The Following
in Action

• 1460Combine
• 5288,3688,3088

Tractors
• 496 Disk Harrow
• No. 14Subsoiler
• 730 Plow

m

ERB & HENRY EQUIP,
New Berlinvilte, PA. 19545

PH; (215) 367-2169

Valley Livestock
Valley Stockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday,Oct 18

Report supplied by auction
Total No. ofHead 537. Hay 36.00

50.00 per ton. Marketreal good on
all livestock.

Holstein Hfr. Calves 55.00-67.50;
Veal calves no good ones, 55.00
64.00; Vealer Bull Calves 65.00
78.00;Slaughter Calves 45.0063.00;
Grassers & Feeders 37.0045.00;
Lambs 25.0044.00; Sheep 12.00
24.00; Hogs, 200250lbs. 50.0056.50;
Sows 46.0052.00; Boars 38.0047.00;
Pigs 18.0057.00; Heifers 38.00
43.00; Steers none; Steers, feeder
38.0046.00; Bulls 36.0049.75; Cows,
utility 39.00-42.00; Cows, fat 38.50
41.50; Cows, medium 36.0037.50;
Cows, poor or small 25.0032.50;
Cattle market real active; Calf'
market good; Horses small to
310.00; Ponies 55.00100.00; Goats
6.0044.00.

INC.


